

Æ&

SLP(C)No. 13513 OF 1997

ITEM No.3

Court No. 5

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13513/1997

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/1997 in CA 322/97
in SCA 2922/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEEPAK NITRITE LTD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.12314/1999, SLP(C)No.1455/1997, SLP(C)No.14783/1997, SLP(C)No.16663/1999,
SLP(C)No.20296/1997, SLP(C)No.20318/1997, SLP(C)No.21505/1997, SLP(C)No.5035/1998,
SLP(C)No.6119-6120/1998

Date : 20/02/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. TR Andhyarjuna, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)

in SLP(C)13513/1997 Mr. Srikant Doijode, Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. M. Ojha, Adv.
Mr. N. Menon, Adv.

in SLP(C)20296/1997 Mr. PH Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Indoo Verma, Adv.

in SLP(C)5035/1998 Mr. PH Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Musharaff Choudhary, Adv.

in SLP(C)21505/1997 Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv.

in SLP(C)6119-20/98 Mr. RP Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
and 20318/1997 Mr. MN Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M Shroff, Adv.

in SLP(C)14783/1997 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Ms. Mala Narain, Adv.

.../2

in SLP(C)16663/1999	Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv. Mr. RN Karanjawala, Adv. Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv. Ms. Avantika Keshwani, Adv. for Mrs. M. Karanjawala, Adv.
for Petitioner in SLP(C)1455/1997 & RR in 12314/99	Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv. Mr. KR Sasiprabhu, Adv.
for Petitioner in SLP(C)12314/99 & RR in 16663/99	Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
For Respondent in SLP(C)13513/1997	Mr. SK Dholakia, Sr.Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
For Respondent in SLP(C)20296/97 21505, 5035, 1455, 20318	Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv. Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
For Respondent in 6119-6120/1998	Mr. AP Medh, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
For Respondent in 13513/97 & 1455/97	Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
For Respondent in SLP(C)14783/1997 and 20296/97	Mrs. Sayali Pathak, Adv M/s IM Nanavati & Associates
For Respondent in SLP(C)5035/98 & 6119-6120/1998	Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
For Respondent in SLP(C)20318/97	Mr. Sunil Dogra,Adv. for M/s Suresh A. Shroff, Adv.
For Respondent in SLP(C) 20318/97	Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv. Ms. Binu Gupta, Adv.
For Respondent in SLP(C) 1455/97	Mr. HS Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

SLP(C)13513, 20296, 21505/97, 5035, 6119-6120/98,@
 CCC
 20318, 14783/97 and 12314/99@@
 CCC
 Leave granted.

.../3

Mr. Gopal Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this SLP may be allowed to be withdrawn for advising the petitioner to approach the High Court in view of the decision rendered by this Court dated 23.2.1999 in Civil Appeal No.1351-52/1999.

The SLP is dismissed as withdrawn.

SLP(C)1455/1997@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Leave granted.

Mr. Ashok Desai, Senior Counsel submitted that the deposit in this case is made for three months period. This will be renewed for a period of one year and on the end of that one year period it will be further renewed unless this Court makes any order otherwise.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master