

SLP(C)No. 11462 OF 2002

ITEM No.210

Court No. 3

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11462/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2001 in CA 4361/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MODERN TERRY TOWELS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SOLANKI MULJIBHAI REVABHAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( For Final Disposal )

Date : 13/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Avantika Keswani, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Krishana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Tag on with SLP(C) No.13513/1997 etc.

Inasmuch as it is brought to our notice that a sum  
of Rs.75 lacs is kept idle in deposit in Court. It would  
be appropriate that this aspect should be considered as  
expeditiously as possible.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master