

C.A.No. 1521 OF 2001

ITEM No.101

Court No.2

SECTION -IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1521/2001

Deepak Nitrite Ltd.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Gujarat & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

With C.A.Nos.1522/2001,1523/2001,1524/2001,1525-1526/2001,

1527/2001,1529/2001,1530/2001, SLP(C) No.11462/2002

(with appln. To bring on record certain facts and documents and with prayer for interim relief)(With appln. For clarification/modification of court's order and permission to submit additional documents)

Date : 01.4.2004: This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)/Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Srikant Doijode, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Sakhardande, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Movlin Raval, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.J. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Dave, Adv.

Mr. M.K. S. Menon, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

1524/2001 Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramkrishnan, Adv.

For M/s P.H. Parekh & Co.

1522/2001 Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramkrishnan, Adv.

forM/s PH Parekh & Co.

Mr.Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr.E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates.

Mr.Sunil Dogra, Adv.

Ms.Sayali Phatak, Adv. for

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr. Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delink C.A.No. 1529/2001 and C.A.No.1530/2001.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior advocate started his arguments at 11.55 a.m. concluded at 3.25 p.m. Then Mr. R.F. Nariman, learned senior advocate started his arguments and concluded at 3.50 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. E.R. Kumar, learned counsel made his submissions for some time. Mr. Ashok H.Desai, learned senior advocate made his submissions from 3.50 p.m. to 3.55 p.m. Then Mr. M.N. Shroff, learned counsel started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part-heard. List on 6.4.2004.

(Meenu Sethi) (Om Prakash)
Court Master Court Master

