

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1521 OF 2001

DEEPAK NITRITE LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions/clarification)

Date: 16/08/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant/(s)

Applicant Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We request the High Court to hear and decide the matter before it pursuant to the order

dated 5.5.2004 passed in C.A. No. 1521/2001 within a period of two months as far as possible.

List the application after ten weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Prem Prakash)

Court Master
Court Master