

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3/2004 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1521 OF 2001

DEEPAK NITRITE LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions/clarification and office report)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky, Adv. for
Ms. Hemantika Wah, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In spite of several orders passed by this Court, the matter has not been heard by the High Court. Learned counsel for the appellant has made a statement that the case is listed for hearing today in the High Court. We hope and trust that the High Court shall make every effort to decide the matter expeditiously.

Meanwhile, it is directed that out of the amount of Rs. 30 lakhs deposited by the appellant before the High Court, the appellant is permitted to withdraw Rs. 20 lakhs.

List after three months.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master