

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2004 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1521 OF 2001

DEEPAK NITRITE LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 27/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.  
For Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv., K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Somnatha Padhan, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Pursuant to the directions issued by this Court, the High Court has already disposed of the matter. Counsel appearing for the State of Gujarat submitted that the decision given by the High Court is in favour of the appellant and the appellant is intended to withdraw the amount deposited before the High Court. Fifty per cent of the amount had already been withdrawn by the appellant. Balance amount is directed to be paid to the appellant.

Application for direction is disposed of accordingly.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master